



**DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS SANTA CRUZ, CALIFORNIA**

**WWTF SLUDGE THICKENER NO. 2 REHABILITATION**

**PROJECT NO. C401706**

**ADDENDUM NO. 1 TO THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS**

**BID OPENING DATE IS MODIFIED BY THIS ADDENDUM**

---

Bidders on the above-named project are hereby notified that the Bidding Documents are modified as indicated below. Bidders are required to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum in the space provided in **Section 00000 BID FORM**.

**This addendum shall become part of the Contract and provisions of the Contract apply.**

**SPECIFICATIONS**

The following sections are modified as indicated below.

1. Specifications Cover Sheet:
  - a. Modify the bid opening listed as follows: Replace "JULY 20, 2021" with "JULY 27, 2021"
2. Section 00000 page 2 – NOTICE INVITING SEALED PROPOSALS OR BIDS
  - a. Paragraph 1. Replace: "July 20<sup>th</sup>, 2021" with "July 27<sup>th</sup>, 2021"
3. Section 00000 page 10 – Bid Bond
  - a. Replace: "JULY 20, 2021" with "JULY 27, 2021"

**APPROVED BY:**

  
ASSISTANT DIRECTOR/CITY ENGINEER  
CITY OF SANTA CRUZ

JULY 16, 2021